F-731

FROM-Merchant & Gould 6123329081 T-568 P 002/004

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 09997,0134U501

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docum	ients or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dirk ADAMS		VISYS NV	
Bert PEELAERS		Industriepark 1116	
Bert DIRIX		B-3545 Halen, BELGIUM	
		1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
	of conveyance:		
	ssignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
	her:		
Execution !	Date: August 21, 2006		
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this c	locument is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent.	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/435,	,037		
		ers attached? Yes No	
	and address of party to whom correspondence concer-	ning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document s	should be mailed:	~ 00 . 1 0 /07 OTD 0 443	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name:	Gregory A. Sebald	Enclosed	
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	P. O. Box 2903	4 4 111 14 17	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any	
		overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725	
	A 80 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A 9 P A		
Ctatana	ent and signature. DO NOT	UŞE THIŞ SPACE	
9 To the		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
01161111	/.		
Gregory A	. Sebald (33,280)	MMM refsikoos	
Name of Person Signing S:		Signature Date	
	/ /	Total number of pages including attachments and document: 3	
	Do not	detach this portion	
		·	
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	f Patents and Trademarks	
		top Assignments	
		O. Box 1450	
		ria VA 22313-1450	
	Δερτικών το Εικιδέρ 23 Δεδ 4.74% (13 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	11/1 - A - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
III BA	tent and Trademark Office on 25 66 3/ 2002	this paper is being transmitted by facsimile (571.273.0140) to the	
0.5. Pa	unit and Trademark Office on (1270000-1/, 1000	8v:	
		Name: Antonio Devora	
		Parities Authorito Devola	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 018464 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT

- (1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors + address
- (1) ADAMS Dirk Hasseltsesteenweg 113 B-3700 TONGEREN / BELGIUM
- (2) PEELAERS Bert St-Jobsstraat 48 B-2200 HERENTALS / BELGIUM
- (3) DIRIX Bert
 Kolderbosstraat 33
 B-3600 GENK / BELGIUM

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign, transfer and set over to

- (7) Insert Name of Assignee
- (8) Insert Address of Assignee
- (7) VISYS NV
- (8) of Industriepark 1116 B-3545 HALEN (BELGIUM)
- (9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)
- (9) a corporation

of **BELGIUM**

(herein after designated as the Assignee), its successors and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in the invention known as

- (10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number
- (10) CHUTE FOR SORTING APPARATUS AND SORTING APPARATUS PROVIDED WITH SUCH A CHUTE

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and/or in any other country to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted

- (11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known
- (11) Said application having been executed/filed on May 16, 2006.
- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent and/or a grant of a valid patent in any other country, to the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 018464 FRAME: 0295

BP.VISY.001B/US

6) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives any facts known to him (them) respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 21-08-2006 Name of Inventor ADAMS Dirk (SIGNATURE)

Date 21-08-2006 Name of Inventor PEELAERS Bent (SIGNATURE)

Date 21-08-2006 Name of Inventor Dirix Bert (SIGNATURE)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness Prefer Que Se Dec & 21.08.2006

Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet

PATENT REEL: 018464 FRAME: 0296